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Meeting: Eighth Meeting of IWG-5

Date/Time: March 1, 2002, 9:30 a.m.

Location: PanAmSat, Suite 675, 1122 Connecticut Ave., Washington, DC

Committee Members Present: D.Jansky, Chair
D.Bethea, Vice Chair

FCC Employees Present: A. Roytblat**
J.Martin**

Meeting Summary: Author: Kim Baum

Introduction of Participants:

The Chair opened the meeting with introductions by the participants.  The Chair
described the structure of the meeting:  the first half of the meeting, from 9:30 am to
10:15 am, is dedicated to dealing with agenda item 1.5;  the second half will address
agenda item 1.24.

Those participating in the first part introduced themselves.

Approval of Agenda:

The same agenda from the previous meeting was approved.

Minutes:

The minutes of the seventh meeting were agreed (Doc. IWG-5/23).

Administrative matters:

The Chair went through the IWG-5 document numbers for recent papers.  Document 19
is the RCS draft US proposals on agenda items 1.17 and 1.28.  He reported that IWG-5
had previously concurred with the agenda item 1.17 proposal, and through
correspondence, new language for a footnote in the agenda item 1.28 proposal had been
agreed (the agreed text is contained in Document 20).  Document 21 is the RCS draft US
proposal on agenda item 1.5.  Document 22, provided by Alex Roytblat, gives the ECP
on agenda item 1.5 and Canadian CITEL proposal.  Document 23 contains the draft



minutes from the 7th meeting of IWG-5.  Document 24 is a draft IWG-5 proposal on
agenda item 1.5, provided by Carl Stevenson.

Discussion:

1. Reports:

Via email to the Chair, Darlene Drazenovich reported on some electronic
correspondence in WP 8B on agenda item 1.14.  Regarding JTG 4-7-8, the Chair
reported that one main outcome from the recent meeting was a list of items that
the group agreed upon, and a list where disagreements remained.

2. Status of draft US proposals:

Alex Roytblat reported that the agenda item 1.17 proposal has been agreed
within the US Government and was sent to the February CITEL meeting as a US
proposal.  Re the agenda item 1.28 draft proposal, the FCC has concerns which
are being negotiated with NTIA.

3. Agenda item 1.5

Carl Stevenson distributed Document 24, which provided a draft IWG-5
proposal on agenda item 1.5.  He indicated that the document reflected the
consensus view of the spectrum committee of WECA (Wireless Ethernet
Compliance Association), but had not yet been approved by the entire WECA.
W. Ireland expressed objections of AARL.  He is concerned that the RLANs
would cause interference to the amateur allocation in 5650-5725 MHz.  Further,
he questioned whether need for the additional RLAN allocation had been
provided.  On the other side, the RLAN proponents questioned whether the
amateurs have demonstrated a real need for use of the 5650-5725 MHz band.  The
group discussed the unusual text speaking of harmful interference between two
primary services.  A possible alternative text for the footnote was identified.  In
addition to AARL’s objections, Roger LeClair, on behalf of the Army, described
for the information of the group the concerns of the Army and suggested that
meetings outside of IWG-5 might be useful to facilitate reaching an agreed US
proposal on agenda item 1.25.

4. Agenda item 1.24

Donna Bethea distributed comments she had received to date on
Document 18 (draft IWG-5 proposal on agenda item 1.24).  Loral provided
comments in Document IWG-5/18;  NASA provided comments (for information
as NASA participates in the RCS).



Future Meetings:

The next IWG-5 meeting, Ninth, will be March 22, PanAmSat, Suite 675, 1122
Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, DC

The meeting adjourned at 12 noon.

*Attendees
**By Phone

List of Attendees attached

IWG5 meeting 8 draft minutes
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Baruch, Steve sbaruch@lsl-law.com
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Fleming, Sean spf-space@erols.com
Glass, Charles cglass@ntia.doc.gov
*Green, M. mgreen@atheros.com
Hastings, Karis kahastings@hhlaw.com
Hayden, Tom tom@teledesic.com
Hayes, Vic vichayes@agere.com
Hedlund, Julie jhedlund@nortelnetworks.com
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Kaltenmark, Steve stevekaltenmark@msn.com
Kaufman, Bradford bkaufman@grc.nasa.gov
Kennedy, Richard rkennedy100@sbcglobal.net
Kneuer, J. jmkneuer@verner.com
Kramer, Bruce bkramer@intersil.com
Krauss, Jeff jkrauss@cpcug.org
Kubik, Rob rob.kubik@motorola.com
*Kuwahara, Denis denis.kuwahara@boeing.com
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Locke, Paul plocke@fcc.gov
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Quianzon, Raymond quianzon@fhh-telecomlaw.com
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Renshaw, Alan arenshaw@cox.rr.com
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Richards, Warren Warren.Richards@itt.com
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*Siddall, David davidsiddall@paulhastings.com
*Stevenson, Carl carlstevenson@agere.com
Swanson, Richard rswanson@fcc.gov
Tan, T.K. Teik_kheong_tan@3com.com
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Wright, Richard Richard.wright@akspace.com
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